

10/14/2020

**FCWWD #37/Mile High
CANCELLATION OF UNSAFE WATER ALERT
CANCELACIÓN DE
ALERTA DE AGUA INSEGURA**

On September 18, 2020, due to the recent CREEK FIRE, you were notified not to use your tap water for drinking or cooking purposes until such time that you were notified that the water produced by your water system was safe to use.

The FCWWD # 37/Mile High Water System, in conjunction with the State Water Resources Control Board, has determined that the water is now safe to use. Comprehensive testing of the water has been performed showing that no coliform bacteria and VOCs were detected, and your water is safe to drink. **It is no longer necessary for you to use or consume bottled water.**

For more information call:

**Water Utility contact: Jennifer Cavalla at
(559) 600-4259**

State Water Resources Control Board - Division of Drinking Water at
(559) 447-3300